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ASPEN Central Office Points of Contact 
 
State  Name, Address  Phone Phone, Email  

 
AK  ACO Contact: 

Matthew Thomas, RN, CFI, FF 
Health Facilities Survey Manager 
Alaska Life Safety Surveyor  
4501 Business Park Blvd., Bldg. L, Ste. 
24  
Anchorage AK 99503-7167  
 
Secondary Contacts: 
Julie Jensen 
Gilda Roehrig 
 
 

Phone: (907) 334-
2664 
Cell: (907) 538-
6195 
Fax: (907) 334-2682 
 

matthew.thomas2@alaska.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
julie.jensen@alaska.gov 
gilda.roehrig@alaska.gov 
 

AL  BRIANNA  
OR  
Carey Dodds 
AL Dept. of Public Health  
201 Monroe Street – Suite 862  
Montgomery, AL 36104  

334.206.5037  
 

carey.dodds@adph.state.al.us 

AR Tim Foshee 
Aspen Coordinator and the MDS 
Automation Coordinator 
Freeway Medical Building 
5800 West 10th Avenue, suite 400 
Little Rock, AR 72204 

(501) 661-2533 
 

Timothy.D.Foshee@dhs.arkansas.gov 

Paula Day 
Arkansas Department of Health; 
Health Facility Services 
5800 W. 10th Street Ste 400 
Little Rock, AR 72204 
 
IT: 
Jacob Wallace  
Licensure & ASPEN Coordinator for 
the Health Department 
 
Patrick Judkins  
 
OR 
 
Dillon Campbell 
Arkansas Department of Health; 
Health Facility Services 
5800 W. 10th Street Ste 400 
Little Rock, AR 72204 

501-661-2702 
 
 
 
 
 
 
501-661-2533 
 
 
 
501-280-4001 
 

paula.day@arkansas.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jacob.Wallace@arkansas.gov    
 
 
 
Patrick.Judkins@arkansas.gov  
 

mailto:matthew.thomas2@alaska.gov
mailto:gilda.roehrig@alaska.gov
mailto:paula.day@arkansas.gov
mailto:Jacob.Wallace@arkansas.gov
mailto:Patrick.Judkins@arkansas.gov
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AZ  Eric Powell 
Arizona Department of Health Services  
150 N. 18th Avenue, Suite 440  
Phoenix, AZ 85007  
OR 
Wellington Yee 
Arizona Department of Health Services  
150 N. 18th Avenue, Suite 440  
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

(414) 745-9029 
 

eric.powell@azdhs.gov 
 

CA LoriAnn Sasano 
Federal Systems Support  
1616 Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 997377, MS 6600  
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377  

916.552.8919 
 

cdph-aspen-help@cdph.ca.gov  
LoriAnn.Sasano@cdph.ca.gov 

Kaitlin Ashbrook  
Federal Systems Support  
1616 Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 997377, MS 6600  
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377  

916.552.8903 
 

cdph-aspen-help@cdph.ca.gov 
Kaitlin.Ashbrook@cdph.ca.gov  

Stephanie Torres  
Federal Systems Support  
1616 Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 997377, MS 6600  
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377  

916.445.8568 
 

cdph-aspen-help@cdph.ca.gov  
stephanie.torres@cdph.ca.gov 

Huzaifa Nadeem 
Federal Systems Support  
1616 Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 997377, MS 6600  
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377 

(916) 685-9525 
 

Huzaifa.Nadeem@cdph.ca.gov 

CO  Christina Kemink  
Colorado Dept. Public Health & 
Environment – HFEMSD-C2  
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South  
Denver, CO 80246  

860.509.7134  
 

christina.kemink@state.co.us 
 

CT  Surjit Sethuraman  
Dept of Public Health  
410 Capitol Avenue, MS#13DPR  
P.O. Box 340308  
Hartford, CT 06134-0308  

 surjit.sethuraman@ct.gov  

DC  Jeffrey Butler  
DC Department of Health  
899 North Capitol Street, NE  
2nd Floor  
Washington, DC 20002  

202.741.7689  
 

jeffrey.butler@dc.gov  

DE  Robert Smith 
uploads and enforcement 
Windsor Building 
24 NW Front St., Ste 100 
Milford, DE 19963 
 
Denise R. Elliott, MSN, BSN, RN 

302.424.8625  
 
 
 
 
 
 

robert.smith@delaware.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:cdph-aspen-help@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:Huzaifa.Nadeem@cdph.ca.gov
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Deputy Director 
Delaware Department of Health and 
Social Services 
Division of Health Care Quality 
263 Chapman Road, Suite 200 
Newark, DE 19702-5408 
 

(302) 421-7400, ext. 
7442  

Denise.Elliott@Delaware.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FL  Tyler Cooke  
AHCA – Bureau of Field Operations  
Survey & Cert Support Branch  
2727 Mahan Drive, Mailstop 9A  
Tallahassee, Florida 32308  
 
Jennifer Babcock (backup) 

Office: 850-412-
3939 
iPhone: 850-320-
2023 
 

ASPENHELP@ahca.myflorida.com 
 

GA  Judy Thompson  
State of GA, Dept of Community 
Health  
Healthcare Facility Regulation Division  
2 Peachtree St., 31st floor  
Atlanta, GA 30303  

404.651.7301  
 

jcthompson@dch.ga.gov  

HI  Aloma Badayos 
Hawaii Department of Health – OHCA  
601 Kamokila Boulevard, Rm 395  
Kakuhihewa Bldg.  
Kapolei, Hawaii 96707  

808.207.4543  
 

aloma.badayos@doh.hawaii.gov 

IA  Geri Paul 
Iowa Dept. of Inspections and Appeals  
Lucas State Office Building  
321 E. 12th Street  
Des Moines, IA 50319 
 

(515) 281-3765 geri.paul@dia.iowa.gov 

ID  Brian Osborn, ASPEN Coordinator  
Bureau of Facility Standards, DHW  
3232 W. Elder St.  
Boise, ID 83705  

208.364.1869-Direct  
208.334.6626  
 

Brian.osborn@dhw.idaho.gov 

IL Karen Senger  
Illinois Department of Public Health  
Health Care Fac & Prog  
525 W. Jefferson St, 4th Floor  
Springfield, IL 62761-5058  

217.782.0381  
 

karen.senger@illinois.gov  

Dawn Wahl  
IL Dept of Public Health  
525 W. Jefferson, 5th Floor 
Springfield, IL 62761 
 
Dawn Wahl is currently an AA1 
assisting with Assisted living and 
Colleen Walraven is and AA1 in 
Compliance Assurance 
 

217.524-0127 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
217.524-0573 

Dawn.Wahl@Illinois.gov 
 
 
 
dph.aspentech.help@illinois.gov 
 
 
 
 
Colleen.Walraven@Illinois.gov 

mailto:Denise.Elliott@Delaware.gov
mailto:ASPENHELP@ahca.myflorida.com
mailto:aloma.badayos@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:Dawn.Wahl@Illinois.gov
mailto:DPH.AspenTech.Help@Illinois.gov
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Colleen Walraven 
Illinois Department of Public Health 
Compliance Assurance – Staffing 
Ratios 
525 W Jefferson, 5th Floor 
Springfield, IL 62761 
(P)  
 
Heather Jordan is supervisor 

 

IN  James Hayes  
2 North Meridian Street  
Indianapolis, IN 46204  

317.233.7455  
 

jhayes@isdh.in.gov  

KS  Carla Rowley  
503 South Kansas Ave.  
Topeka, KS 66603 

785.296.1243  
 

Carla.Rowley@ks.gov 

KY  Zakary Carter 
Administrative Branch Manager 
Division of Health Care  
275 E. Main Street, 5E-A  
Frankfort, KY 40621  

502.564.7963 x3310  
 

Zakary.carter@ky.gov 
 

LA  Dasiny Davis 
628 North 4th St. Bienville Building  
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

225-342-2482 
 

Dasiny.Davis@la.gov 

MA  Andrew Lambert 
QIES Coordinator 
Massachusetts Department of Public 
Health 
Division of Health Care Facility 
Licensure and Certification 
67 Forest St., Marlborough, MA 01752 

857-262-5745 
 

Andrew.Lambert@state.ma.us 
 

MD Dan Pettingill  
MDH-Office of Health Care Quality  
7120 Samuel Morse Drive  
Second Floor  
Columbia, MD 21046-3422  

410.402.8155  
 

daniel.pettingill@maryland.gov  

Countess D. Simiyu  
MDH-Office of Health Care Quality  
7120 Samuel Morse Drive  
Second Floor  
Columbia, MD 21046-3422  

410.402.8222  
 

countess.simiyu@maryland.gov  

Bee Singley  
MDH-Office of Health Care Quality  
7120 Samuel Morse Drive  
Second Floor  
Columbia, MD 21228  

667.210.1254 
 

bernice.singley@maryland.gov  

ME  Susan Cloutier  
51 Commerce Center, 3rd Floor  
Augusta, ME 04333  

207.624.9956  
 

susan.cloutier@maine.gov  

MI  Christian Clemmons 
611 W. Ottawa – First Floor  

517-643-0703 
 

ClemmonsC1@michigan.gov 

mailto:Zakary.carter@ky.gov
mailto:Andrew.Lambert@state.ma.us
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Lansing, MI 48933 

MN  Brenda Boike-Meyers 
Orville L. Freeman Building 
625 Robert Street North  
St. Paul, MN 55155  

651.201.3804 
 

brenda.boike-meyers@state.mn.us 
 
 

MO  Walker Wright 
301 W. High St., Room 270  
Jefferson City, MO 65101  
 
 

573.522.1047 OA.WM.AspenAdmins@oa.mo.gov  
cc Walker.Wright@oa.mo.gov 

MS Angela T. Carpenter  
MSDH Licensure & Certification  
143-B LeFleur’s Square  
P.O. Box 1700  
Jackson, MS 39215-1700  

601.364.1100 
 

Angelat.carpenter@msdh.ms.gov  
 

Isaac Friday 
Technical POC 
570 East Woodrow Wilson Ave suite 
300 
P.O. Box 570 
Jackson, Mississippi 39205 

601.576.7892 
Office, 
601.214.1909 Work 
Cell 
601.665.7214 
Personal Cell 
 

Isaac.Friday@msdh.ms.gov 

MT  Brittney Nelson  
2401 Colonial Drive, 2nd Floor  
P.O. Box 202953  
Helena, Mt 59620  
 
Becky Bradshaw 

406.444.3437  
 

bnelson2@mt.gov 
 
 
 
 
becky.bradshaw@mt.gov 

NC Cindy DePorter  
Division of Health Service Regulation  
2711 Mail Service  
Raleigh, NC 27699-2711  

919.855.4557  
 

cindy.deporter@dhhs.nc.gov  

Sandra McLamb  
Licensure and Certification  
809 Ruggles Drive  
Edgerton Building  
Raleigh, NC 27603  

919.855.3850  
 

sandra.mclamb@dhhs.nc.gov  

Shonda Kelly  
Division of Health Service Regulation  
2711 Mail Service  
Raleigh, NC 27699-2711  

919.855.4548  
 

shonda.kelly@dhhs.nc.gov  

ND Todd Friesz  
600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept 301  
Bismarck, ND 58505-0200  

701.328.1727  
 

toddfriesz@nd.gov  

Mary Dillman  
600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept. 301  
Bismarck, ND 58505-0200  

701.328.1713  
 

mjdillman@nd.gov  

NE  Linda Stenvers  
Office of LTC Facilities/Licensure Unit  
Division of Public Health/DHHS  

402.471.4972  
 

Linda.Stenvers@nebraska.gov  

mailto:brenda.boike-meyers@state.mn.us
mailto:Isaac.Friday@msdh.ms.gov
mailto:bnelson2@mt.gov
mailto:becky.bradshaw@mt.gov
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301 Centennial Mall South  
Lincoln NE 68509-4986  

NH  Kristie Holtz 
OPS/HFA  
State Office Park South  
129 Pleasant St., Brown Bldg.  
Concord, NH 03301-3857  

603-271-9011 
 

Kristie.V.Holtz@dhhs.nh.gov 

NJ Nwakaego Abdul 
NJ Dept. of Health  
120 South Stockton Street 
Lower Level 
Trenton, NJ 08611 

609.913-6095 
 

nwakaego.abdul@doh.nj.gov 

Cassandra Licata-Link  
NJ Dept. of Health  
Div. of Health Facilities Eval. and 
Licensing  
PO Box 367  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0367  

609.913-6095 
 

Cheryl.boknoski@doh.nj.gov  

NM  Stephanie Holt 
DOH Health Facility Licensing & 
Certification  
2040 S. Pacheco St.  
Santa Fe, NM 87505  

(505) 476-8887 
 

Stephanie.Holt@doh.nm.gov 

NV Mike Guzzetta  
727 Fairview Dr., Suite E  
Carson City, NV 89701  

775.684.1050  
 

mguzzetta@health.nv.gov 

Jeanne Hesterlee  
Bureau of Licensure & Certification  
727 Fairview Dr.  
Carson City, NV 89701  

775.684.1030  
 

mhesterlee@health.nv.gov  

NY  Greg Schoonmaker  
NYS Dept. of Health  
Empire State Plaza  
Corning Tower, Room 2074  
Albany, NY 12237  

518.402.0917  
 

aspen@health.ny.gov  
epoc@health.ny.gv 
gregory.schoonmaker@health.ny.gov 

OH  Soraya Kenny, Program Adm 3 
Bureau of Survey & Certification 
(BOSC) 
Ohio Department of Health 
246 North High Street, 2nd Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 

614.752.9524 
 

Soraya.Kenny@odh.ohio.gov 

OK Gregory Freeman - CMSNet Systems 
Manager 
Oklahoma State Dept. of Health  
123 Robert S. Kerr Ave,12th Floor 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

405.426.8164 
405.271.5278  
405.615.3594 

Gregory.Freeman@health.ok.gov 

Diane Henry (Back-up) 
Oklahoma State Dept. of Health  
123 Robert S. Kerr Ave,12th Floor 

405.271.5278 
x68159 
 

Dianeh@health.ok.gov 
 

mailto:Kristie.V.Holtz@dhhs.nh.gov
mailto:mguzzetta@health.nv.gov
mailto:Gregory.Freeman@health.ok.gov
mailto:Dianeh@health.ok.gov
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Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
OR  Jason Woolery 

500 Summer Street NE, E-4  
Salem, OR 97301  
 
Back-up: 
Vincente Palacios 
Brenda Vyhnal 

(971) 315-3392 
 

Jason.R.Woolery@dhsoha.state.or.us 
 
 
 
 
VICENTE.S.PALACIOS@odhs.oregon.gov 
Brenda.VYHNAL@odhs.oregon.gov 

PA Suresh Narayanasami  
PA Department of Health  
Room 932 Health & Welfare Building 
625 Forster Street, Harrisburg, PA 
17120-0701 

717.547.3109  
 

c-surnaray@pa.gov 
 

PR  Juan Rivera  
1090 Marginal Former Ruiz Soler  
Bayamon, PR 00961-7329  

787.782.0120 x4714  
 

jrivera@salud.gov.pr  

RI  Lawrence Trejo 
3 Capitol Hill  
Providence, RI 02908-5097  

401.222.1562 
 

Lawrence.trejo@health.ri.gov  

SC Jesse Olivares  
Bureau of Certification/Health 
Regulation  
2600 Bull Street  
Columbia, SC 29201  

803.545.4104  
 

olivarjm@dhec.sc.gov  

Darlene Naylor (Back-up)  803.545.4288  
 

naylordr@dhec.sc.gov  

SD  Denise Broadbent 
South Dakota Dept. of Health  
Licensure & Certification  
4101 West 38th St. 
Suite 102 
Sioux Falls, SD 57106-0741 

605-394-6173 
 
 

Denise.broadbent@state.sd.us 

TN  Dee Willis – ASPEN Manager  
Department of Health  
ITSD-2nd Floor-Mid-Cumberland  
710 Hart Lane  
Nashville, TN 37243  

615.253.3663  
 

dolores.willis@tn.gov 

TX  Kurt Wolf 
Data Mgmt & Analysis – Regulatory 
Service Division  
701 W. 51st St., MC E-345  
Austin, TX 78751  

512.410.0203 
 

kurt.wolf02@hhsc.state.tx.us 

UT Chris Turner  
Bureau of Health Facility Licensing and 
Certification  
P.O. Box 144103  
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4103  

801.273.2811  
 

christurner@utah.gov 
 

Back-up: 
Angela Anderson  

801.273.2810  
 
 

angelaanderson@utah.gov 

mailto:Jason.R.Woolery@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:VICENTE.S.PALACIOS@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:Brenda.VYHNAL@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:c-surnaray@pa.gov
mailto:dolores.willis@tn.gov
mailto:kurt.wolf02@hhsc.state.tx.us
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Bureau of Health Facility Licensing and 
Certification  
P.O. Box 144103  
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4103  

VA  Joyce Walker  
Office of Licensure and Certification  
9960 Maryland Drive Suite 401  
Richmond, Virginia 23233  

804.367.2100  
 

joycea.walker@vdh.virginia.gov  

VT  Tammy Wehmeyer  
Administrative Services Manager  
Division of Licensing & Protection  
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive  
Waterbury VT 05671-2060  

802.241.0365  
 

tammy.wehmeyer@vermont.gov  

WA Shelly O'Hare, Program Manager  
DSHS/ADSA/RCS  
4500 10th Avenue SE  
Lacey, WA 98503  
Mailing Address:  
PO Box 45600  
Olympia, WA 98504-5600  

360.725.2412  
 

shelly.ohare@dshs.wa.gov  

Timothy Driver  
DOH 

360.236.4587  
 

timothy.driver@doh.wa.gov  

WI  Richard Betz, Section Chief 
608-264-9898 
 
Harshit Tummala, Research Analyst 
608-261-8869 
Mailing Address:  
DHS/DQA/BEST/IMS 
1 W. Wilson St., Room 450 
Madison, WI  53703 
 

608-264-9898 
 
 
608-261-8869 
 

Richard Betz, Section Chief 
 
 
Harshit Tummala, Research Analyst 
 

WV  Patrick Terry 
Office of Health Facility Lic. and Cert  
One Davis Square, Ste. 200  
Charleston, WV 25301  

304-558-2322 desk 
 304-346-8552 cell 
 

 patrick.k.terry@wv.gov 

WY  Tammy Schmitt  
Healthcare Licensing and Surveys  
Suite 510 Hathaway Building  
2300 Capital Ave.  
Cheyenne, WY 82002  

307.777.7124  
 

tammy.schmitt@wyo.gov 

 
 
CMS Regional Office Contacts  
 
CMS Regional Office  Name, Address  Phone, Email  
Regions 1 – 3  Mona Liblanc  

Boston RO/CMS  
JFK Federal Building, 22nd Floor  
Boston, MA 02203  

617.565.1243  
mona.liblanc@cms.hhs.gov  
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Region 4  Linda Smith  
61 Forsyth Street, SW  
Ste 4T20  
Atlanta, GA 30303-8909  

404.562.7400  
linda.smith@cms.hhs.gov  

Region 4  Jill Jones  
61 Forsyth Street, SW  
Ste 4T20  
Atlanta, GA 30303-8909  

404.562.7461  
jill.jones@cms.hhs.gov  

Region 4  Jackie Whitlock 
Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4T20 
Atlanta, GA 30909 

404.562.7437  
jacqueline.whitlock@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 5  Justin Pak  
233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 600  
Chicago, Illinois 60601  

312.353.0519  
justin.pak@cms.hhs.gov  

Region 6  Sergio Mora  
1301 Young St. Suite 714  
Dallas, TX 75202  

214.767.5499  
sergio.mora@cms.hhs.gov  

Region 6  Vilma Acosta  214.767.4460  
vilma.acosta@cms.hhs.gov  

Region 6  Tiffany Curtis  214.767.4404  
tiffany.curtis@cms.hhs.gov  

Region 7 & 8 Kimberly Richardson, MHI, CPHQ 
Health Insurance Specialist 
CMS Kansas City, Survey and 
Operations Group 
601 East 12th St., Kansas City, 
MO  64106 

Work: (816)426-6307 
Fax: (443)380-5462 
Kimberly.Richardson@cms.hhs.
gov 
 

Region 9  Mary Lee  415.744.3743  
mary.lee@cms.hhs.gov  

Region 10  Manuel Bravo  
701 Fifth Avenue  
Suite 1600, MS 400  
Seattle, WA 98104  

206.615.2648  
manuel.bravo@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 10  Dustin Collins (Back-up)  
Health Insurance Specialist 
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid 
Services 
Survey & Operations Group (SOG) 
San Francisco Long-Term Care 
Branch II 
90 - 7th St, Suite 5-300 (5W) 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
 

816.426.6373   
Dustin.collins@cms.hhs.gov 

 

mailto:Kimberly.Richardson@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Richardson@cms.hhs.gov

